06	-18-2001
(Pay 02/01)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMM. U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	A A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bonney Forge Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 14, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cedar Investments, Inc. Internal Address: Ninth Floor Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801 Individual(s) citizenship. Association. General Partnership. Limited Partnership. Limited Partnership. Other If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,417,396 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen G. Janoski, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Goodman, L.L.P.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 19th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Suite 600	18-2220
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036-1649	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	gnature grature grature grature grature grature 2 Date
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bonney Forge Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a business address at U.S. Route 522 South, Mount Union, PA 17066 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark RP&C (the "Mark") and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,417,396 therefor (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Cedar Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Ninth Floor, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the business goodwill associated with the Mark and the Registration, and the right to sue for and collect damages, profits, attorneys' fees, and all other available remedies for past infringements of the said Mark and Registration.

ASSIGNOR

BONNEY FORGE CORPORATION

Dated: 6/14/04

Name:

Signed and sworn to before me this 14 day of

SEAL

STATE OF Pensylvesia)
COUNTY OF Huntingdan)

Notary Public

My commission expires 4-99-09

Srumlaux

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Sandra J. Brumbaugh, Notary Public Shirley Twp., Huntingdon County My Commission Expires Apr. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/15/2004 REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0405